The Bronx, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($350,000)." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November i1, 2902. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 27, 2902. 

No. 612. 
Whereas, The Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners for The City of 

New York did, on or about the 21st day of February, woo, enter into a contract with

[...]

thereof being for the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx: 

"Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
one hundred and sixty-five thousand five hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifty 
cents ($165,557.50), the proceeds whereof to be expended for the purchase, acquisi-
tion or construction of new stock or plant for the Department of Street Cleaning, in 
the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November II, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 17, 1902.

[...]

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract will be one 
hundred and sixty (I6o) consecutive working days 
for each job. 

The amount of security required will be: On 
job "C," five thousand dollars ($5,000); on job 
II," twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); on 

job "L," eight thousand dollars ($8,000), and on 
job "P," twenty thousand dollars ($20,000)• 

Bids will be compared and the contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum for each job. 

Bidders for this work must be engaged in and 
known to be well prepared to execute same in

[...]

duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated to 
the date of payment from the date when such as-
sessment became a lien as provided by section one 
hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides • • • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry in 
the said record." • • • 

The above assessment is payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears at the Bureau

[...]

duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated to 
the date of payment from the date when such as-
sessment became a lien as provided by section one 
hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides • 	• "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry 
in the said record." " • • 

The above assessment is payable to the Collec-
tor of Assessments and Arrears, at the Bureau